# OP \$40.00 1592718

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM308442

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monticello Drug Company		05/02/2014	CORPORATION: FLORIDA
The Monticello Companies, Inc.		05/02/2014	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Baar Products	
Street Address:	PO Box 60	
City:	DOWNINGTOWN	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19335	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1592718	IODEX

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5703001606

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5703444439

**Email:** charles@charlesIriddle.com **Correspondent Name:** Charles L. Riddle, Esq.

Address Line 1: 434 Lackawanna Ave.

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BAAR IODEX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles L. Riddle, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/clr/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2014

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment of Iodex Trademarks#page1.tif source=Assignment of Iodex Trademarks#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005307 FRAME: 0836

# Appendix A

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

The undersigned, Monticello Drug Company and The Monticello Companies, Inc., each a Florida Corporation having an address at 580 Ellis Rd South, Suite 118, Jacksonville, FL 32254, being the lawful owner of the trademarks, trademark applications and/or trademark registrations listed below, for good and valuable consideration does hereby sell, transfer and convey all right, title and interest in said trademarks, trademark applications and/or trademark registrations and convey all right, title and interest in said trademarks, trademark applications and/or trademark registrations and good will attaching thereto, unto Baar Products, a Pennsylvania Corporation with its principal place of business at PO Box 60 Downingtown, PA.

IODEX - US Reg. No. 1,592,718

IODEX - (common law rights)

IODEX trade dress - (all trade dress used in connection with IODEX marks)

WHEREOF, the parties have caused this assignment to be executed as of the day and year written, intending to be legally bound.

Monticello Drug Company

Name: Name: News

Title: [reside]

Date: 3//3/20/4

Baar Products, Inc.

lame: FRUCK ZAAI

Title: MESODENEY

Date: 5/2/2014

04364\_00/9701/0381-1923180\_1

The Monticello Companies, Inc.:

By:

Names X

Title: 1/45

Date; 3/15/2014

04364\_00/9701/DJH-1923180\_1

5